
Grant Applications: Requested Granted

Epilepsy Association of NZ - Southland Branch $7,500 $3,750

Kiwi Family Trust $1,500 $650

Order of St John - Invercargill Area $17,539 $17,539

Royal NZ Foundation of the Blind $7,000 $2,500

Southland Badminton Association $60,000 $30,000

Southland Kennel Association Inc $3,300 $1,000

Southland Table Tennis Association Inc $29,000 $11,000

Sport Southland (Healthy Families) $5,969 $3,000

Touch Southland $40,000 $20,000

Windsor North School BoT $2,083 $1,250

Declaration of Interests:

with regard to that grant application.

(2) Jason McKenzie and Mike Mika both declared an interest in the Touch Southland application. 

JULY 2020                                                                                                            

Grants Approved     $90,689

Where a Trustee of the ILT Foundation declares an interest in a grant recipient organisation they abstain from discussion and voting 

(1) Mike Mika declared an interest in Sport Southland - Healthy Families application. 


